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Position Rider No. Class Sub Class Name Sponsor Bike Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Time Penalties Total Time Gap

Championship E1/2

1st 24 Championship E1/2 Harry Edmondson Fantic Racing, Jolly Racing, Fast Eddy Racing Fantic 8:37,07 8:40,09 8:28,72 8:48,18 34:34,06 34:34,06 -

2nd 27 Championship E1/2 Charlie Chater YAMAHA OFF ROAD EXPERIENCE Yamaha 8:52,30 8:45,16 8:50,93 9:10,99 35:39,37 35:39,37 +1:05,31

Championship E1/4

1st 26 Championship E1/4 Aaron Gordon Malcolm Rathmell Sport Sherco 9:08,92 8:43,06 8:38,46 8:45,52 35:15,95 35:15,95 -

2nd 25 Championship E1/4 Max Ditchfield Afb logistics, manchester xtreme, midshires cateri Yamaha 8:50,94 8:39,61 8:58,09 8:49,93 35:18,56 35:18,56 +02,61

3rd 29 Championship E1/4 Ricky Wiggins Crescent Yamaha Yamaha 9:01,97 8:54,40 8:59,31 9:00,81 35:56,48 35:56,48 +37,92

DNF 3 Championship E1/4 Daniel Mundell S2 Motorsport MMS Factory Image Racing RedMoto 9:19,44 9:19,44 9:19,44

DNS 23 Championship E1/4 Henry Yardley Marsh MX, Enduro Tyres, DP Brakes, Amped, Key Saf Honda 0:00,00 0:00,00

Championship E2

1st 9 Championship E2 Thomas Sagar Fast Eddy Racing, Rock Oil Husqvarna 8:18,60 8:10,41 8:13,38 8:18,11 33:00,48 33:00,48 -

2nd 16 Championship E2 Joshua Gotts TMUK Lasermaster Electraction TM 8:40,72 8:26,77 8:28,00 8:45,52 34:20,99 34:20,99 +1:20,51

3rd 7 Championship E2 Thomas Ellwood Holeshot MX / ARMY-RE KTM 9:01,03 8:34,48 8:27,00 8:33,78 34:36,27 34:36,27 +15,28

4th 17 Championship E2 Fraser Flockhart Factory Image Racing KTM 8:59,96 8:47,07 8:44,78 8:46,04 35:17,83 35:17,83 +41,56

5th 10 Championship E2 Charles Evans Yamaha off road experience Yamaha 9:02,52 8:46,00 8:53,32 9:15,39 35:57,21 35:57,21 +39,38

6th 31 Championship E2 Roger Holland The home of stone Et James KTM 9:06,86 9:10,10 9:10,11 9:08,30 36:35,36 36:35,36 +38,15

DNF 30 Championship E2 Fergus Lamb KTM 9:08,02 9:13,85 18:21,87 18:21,87

DNS 33 Championship E2 William Bolt Rockstar Factory Husqvarna Husqvarna 0:00,00 0:00,00

Championship E3

1st 6 Championship E3 Alex Walton Malcolm Rathmell Sport Sherco 8:38,22 8:32,48 8:34,55 8:34,48 34:19,72 34:19,72 -

2nd 32 Championship E3 David Knight KTM 8:53,25 8:44,51 8:40,97 8:49,33 35:08,05 35:08,05 +48,33

DNS 34 Championship E3 Joe Deakin Sherco 0:00,00 0:00,00

Expert E1/2

1st 43 Expert E1/2 Alfie Webb Fast Eddy Racing Fantic,DP Brakes, AS3,DEP Pipe,Jo Fantic 8:58,70 8:57,37 8:58,42 9:01,16 35:55,64 35:55,64 -

Expert E1/4

1st 53 Expert E1/4 Richard Ely MRS sherco fasteddy racing rock oli Sherco 9:10,49 9:03,17 9:13,79 9:06,26 36:33,69 36:33,69 -

2nd 55 Expert E1/4 Ryan Crowder ACE Suspension KTM 9:26,13 9:08,12 9:03,45 9:12,13 36:49,82 36:49,82 +16,13

3rd 59 Expert E1/4 Thomas Knight Gas Gas 9:44,89 9:20,80 9:25,45 9:13,68 37:44,80 37:44,80 +54,98

4th 47 Expert E1/4 James Palmer Midshire catering sbs braking Tomkinson + teal M KTM 9:34,82 9:24,34 9:19,70 9:26,73 37:45,58 37:45,58 +00,78

5th 49 Expert E1/4 Saul Hirst ACE Suspension / Shop Enduro Sherco 9:31,25 9:15,27 9:24,31 9:47,92 37:58,74 37:58,74 +13,16

6th 44 Expert E1/4 Jane Daniels Fantic Motor Fantic 9:53,02 9:38,32 9:44,25 10:13,64 39:29,22 39:29,22 +1:30,48

7th 80 Expert E1/4 Nathan Baggott Royal Engineers Enduro Team Husqvarna 10:28,54 9:42,10 10:06,43 9:57,10 40:14,16 40:14,16 +44,94

8th 52 Expert E1/4 Daniel Beaven Endurotyres Yamaha 10:11,24 10:04,43 10:03,12 10:02,13 40:20,89 40:20,89 +06,73

DNF 45 Expert E1/4 Daniel Guy Bravery, Mito Uk Yamaha 10:01,23 9:51,89 9:46,97 29:40,09 29:40,09

DNF 48 Expert E1/4 Steve Vass Cresent Yamaha/Enduro Tyres/Ammo Pro/Ryno Power Yamaha 11:46,52 10:29,25 10:55,41 33:11,16 33:11,16

DNF 46 Expert E1/4 Jack Ditchfield Midshires catering Ltd, East Midlands Forklifts, T Yamaha 9:13,92 9:09,70 18:23,61 18:23,61

DNS 51 Expert E1/4 Joshua Kirby K and N Surfacing / Eurotek Ktm Gas Gas 0:00,00 0:00,00

Expert E2

1st 60 Expert E2 Robert Crayston BAYDALE D3 KTM KTM 9:19,65 9:13,26 9:07,13 9:07,79 36:47,81 36:47,81 -

2nd 67 Expert E2 Adam James ET James Sherco 9:10,18 9:18,12 9:10,67 9:23,50 37:02,46 37:02,46 +14,65

3rd 74 Expert E2 Ben Murphy et james KTM 9:35,78 9:18,21 9:12,84 9:17,43 37:24,25 37:24,25 +21,79

4th 65 Expert E2 Ben Thomson QBG Racing Sherco Sherco 9:46,77 9:19,52 9:07,01 9:16,70 37:29,99 37:29,99 +05,74
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5th 56 Expert E2 Ben Clark Malcolm Rathmell sport Sherco 9:28,53 9:19,33 9:14,80 9:38,44 37:41,09 37:41,09 +11,10

6th 62 Expert E2 Josh Player Hillviewkitchens.com Yamaha 9:50,04 9:23,30 9:25,51 9:27,60 38:06,44 38:06,44 +25,35

7th 54 Expert E2 Jack Heath J.H massonry and conservation Yamaha 9:59,16 9:30,39 9:24,83 9:43,13 38:37,50 38:37,50 +31,06

8th 71 Expert E2 William Hughes The Big Bear Cider Mill/Courtney Lang/Jim Aim MC KTM 9:43,77 9:29,81 9:36,26 9:55,23 38:45,06 38:45,06 +07,56

9th 61 Expert E2 Cameron Young Royal Enginners KTM 10:02,44 9:32,46 9:41,97 9:49,83 39:06,69 39:06,69 +21,63

10th 73 Expert E2 Dawson Marriott John shirt motorcycles Gas Gas 10:28,94 9:42,36 9:40,18 9:59,93 39:51,40 39:51,40 +44,71

11th 41 Expert E2 Rosie Rowett redline motorcycles,Troy Lee, 100%,Cyfor security, KTM 10:08,15 9:52,77 9:59,27 10:05,34 40:05,51 40:05,51 +14,11

12th 64 Expert E2 Thomas Widd Sherco 9:58,70 10:06,93 9:50,64 9:57,23 39:53,48 00:01:00 40:53,48 +47,97

13th 58 Expert E2 Brett Pocock MGP Steel Erection Ltd Husqvarna 11:27,30 10:17,00 10:17,11 10:44,37 42:45,77 42:45,77 +1:52,29

DNF 77 Expert E2 William Keenan AT Motocross, Motofit, AS3 Performance Beta 9:32,90 9:12,24 9:24,96 28:10,09 28:10,09

DNF 63 Expert E2 Morgan Deakin Jd racing, Dp brakes KTM 11:41,59 10:54,04 22:35,63 22:35,63

DNS 57 Expert E2 Daniel Atkinson KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 68 Expert E2 Ryan Burton Wearside rewinds race 2 Offroad Sherco 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 69 Expert E2 Luke Gorse KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 70 Expert E2 Tom James MotoFit Yamaha 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 75 Expert E2 Anthony Cotty Team REME Husqvarna 0:00,00 0:00,00

Expert E3

1st 76 Expert E3 Harry Hillier-Rees MRS,GripNRip,MICHELIN Sherco 9:14,99 9:01,05 8:59,89 9:03,46 36:19,38 36:19,38 -

2nd 81 Expert E3 Harry Houghton Steve Plain Beta MotoFit Beta 9:14,69 9:05,39 9:04,80 9:02,41 36:27,27 36:27,27 +07,89

3rd 79 Expert E3 Richard Moorhouse Sherco 9:45,65 9:27,12 9:30,52 9:34,66 38:17,94 38:17,94 +1:50,67

4th 72 Expert E3 Kalem Hicks Team RLC army KTM 10:02,80 9:33,71 9:22,48 9:26,83 38:25,81 38:25,81 +07,87

DNS 78 Expert E3 Kyle Jacobs Husqvarna 0:00,00 0:00,00

Over 40

1st 200 Over 40 John Shirt JSM Gas Gas 9:49,52 9:37,14 9:21,87 28:48,52 28:48,52 -

2nd 184 Over 40 Paul Herbert KTM 9:46,33 9:34,02 9:46,55 29:06,89 29:06,89 -

3rd 182 Over 40 Darren Kiff KTM 10:16,24 9:45,84 9:54,62 29:56,69 29:56,69 +49,80

4th 214 Over 40 Andrew Reeves Sandiford Off Road Beta 10:22,93 9:57,67 10:09,67 30:30,26 30:30,26 +1:41,74

5th 187 Over 40 Philip Roper IndigoRoss KTM 11:08,68 10:26,04 10:39,20 32:13,91 32:13,91 +2:17,22

6th 188 Over 40 Michael Ridge Ridgeracing. Pw motorcycles Yamaha 11:05,04 10:09,40 10:24,45 31:38,87 00:01:00 32:38,87 +24,96

7th 186 Over 40 Shane Trotter Yamaha 11:49,27 11:25,82 11:56,48 35:11,57 00:18:00 53:11,57 +20:32,70

8th 183 Over 40 Simon Walker Sherco 13:13,12 11:50,00 12:17,81 37:20,92 00:28:00 1:05:20,92 +12:09,35

DNF 180 Over 40 Anthony Park Carbon Comps KTM 13:37,43 13:37,43 13:37,43

DNF 181 Over 40 Andrew Edwards Steve Plain Mcycles Beta 10:05,64 10:05,64 10:05,64

DNF 185 Over 40 Sean Massey Eastwood Racing Honda 15:26,45 15:26,45 15:26,45

DNS 189 Over 40 Neil Croston Gas Gas 0:00,00 0:00,00

Clubman E1/2

1st 100 Clubman E1/2 Adam James Fast Eddy Racing Fantic 10:11,48 9:58,90 10:08,99 30:19,36 30:19,36 -

2nd 104 Clubman E1/2 Toby Flack Husqvarna 10:33,41 9:59,95 10:02,20 30:35,55 00:01:00 31:35,55 +1:16,19

3rd 105 Clubman E1/2 Cavan Watt Rotor Adventures, Rogershill Raceway Yamaha 10:50,22 10:19,52 10:46,90 31:56,63 31:56,63 +21,08

4th 102 Clubman E1/2 Eddie Craker motoward Yamaha 10:40,88 10:20,73 10:21,47 31:23,06 00:01:00 32:23,06 +26,43

5th 154 Clubman E1/2 Lewis Helliwell NA 11:06,36 10:34,15 11:25,80 33:06,30 00:02:00 35:06,30 +2:43,24

6th 115 Clubman E1/2 William Cawte Sherco 10:26,78 10:59,40 10:38,33 32:04,50 00:28:00 1:00:04,50 +24:58,20

7th 103 Clubman E1/2 Rhys Trotter Yamaha 11:18,51 11:00,67 11:34,39 33:53,57 00:32:00 1:05:53,57 +5:49,07

Clubman E1/4

1st 118 Clubman E1/4 Jacob Roper AJN Steel Stock KTM 9:54,17 9:32,05 9:48,21 29:14,41 29:14,41 -

2nd 113 Clubman E1/4 Ben Key M&M Signs and Graphics KTM 10:51,00 10:19,28 10:47,44 31:57,71 31:57,71 +2:43,30

3rd 106 Clubman E1/4 Darren Cousins Yamaha 10:58,93 10:28,73 10:48,89 32:16,54 32:16,54 +18,83

4th 109 Clubman E1/4 Liam Phillips BAMA RLC KTM 10:25,84 10:11,68 10:26,67 31:04,18 00:13:00 44:04,18 +11:47,64

5th 150 Clubman E1/4 Oliver Ray Fast Eddy Racing Fantic 11:15,46 10:44,21 10:33,95 32:33,61 00:13:00 45:33,61 +1:29,43

6th 117 Clubman E1/4 Zac King Yamaha 11:12,94 11:14,82 12:00,48 34:28,24 00:39:00 1:13:28,24 +27:54,63
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DNF 116 Clubman E1/4 Matthew Woodfield KTM 13:29,87 12:51,13 15:04,43 41:25,43 41:25,43

DNF 111 Clubman E1/4 Jack Mackley Yamaha 11:01,45 10:57,93 21:59,37 21:59,37

DNF 112 Clubman E1/4 Ricky Pearson Husqvarna 10:58,20 10:43,31 21:41,51 21:41,51

DNF 114 Clubman E1/4 Philip Shucksmith KTM 11:23,11 11:13,45 22:36,55 22:36,55

DNF 107 Clubman E1/4 Huw Williams Yamaha 12:16,70 12:16,70 12:16,70

DNF 127 Clubman E1/4 Stuart Williams Specialised surfacing ltd / wills mx KTM 11:30,69 11:30,69 11:30,69

DNS 108 Clubman E1/4 Ian Tutton Tutton scaffolding KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

Clubman E2

1st 135 Clubman E2 Lewis Townend KTM 10:04,16 9:39,46 9:46,47 29:30,08 29:30,08 -

2nd 101 Clubman E2 Jacob James Fasted cpc electrical services East island fork li Yamaha 10:14,78 9:50,03 9:56,53 30:01,33 30:01,33 +31,25

3rd 130 Clubman E2 Thomas Sargent Ranson Racing Husqvarna 10:26,24 10:24,17 10:19,44 31:09,84 31:09,84 +1:08,51

4th 142 Clubman E2 William Trigg NONE KTM 10:34,10 10:06,27 10:49,03 31:29,39 31:29,39 +19,55

5th 122 Clubman E2 Ellie Cooke ET JAMES KTM, MICHELIN, MOTUL, DP BRAKES, CHEM-JET KTM 11:50,53 10:55,31 11:22,72 34:08,55 00:05:00 39:08,55 +7:39,16

6th 132 Clubman E2 Nathan Cooke ET James, MOTO Connection KTM 11:10,31 11:15,77 11:51,12 34:17,19 00:06:00 40:17,19 +1:08,64

7th 121 Clubman E2 Logan Bevington Kenda tyres (Cambrian Tyres), Moto-Pro Suspension Husqvarna 11:58,66 12:50,06 15:29,47 40:18,17 40:18,17 +00,98

8th 131 Clubman E2 Joe Sullivan Team REME KTM 11:05,41 10:54,64 11:07,47 33:07,51 00:08:00 41:07,51 +49,34

9th 125 Clubman E2 Henry Harman Harmansfm/MRS/Total Flooring/Titansofdirt/Transewa Sherco 10:53,06 10:47,77 10:40,35 32:21,18 00:13:00 45:21,18 +4:13,67

10th 123 Clubman E2 Kate Smith Edge Offroad Events. KTM 11:27,22 11:53,81 12:18,11 35:39,13 00:16:00 51:39,13

11th 126 Clubman E2 Leonni Tighe KTM 11:51,57 11:38,45 11:14,30 34:44,31 00:52:00 1:26:44,31 +41:23,13

12th 133 Clubman E2 Toby Rogers Gas Gas 11:56,57 11:13,89 12:46,59 35:57,04 00:56:00 1:31:57,04 +1:17,91

DNF 139 Clubman E2 Lewis Moore Colin appleyard / Connect installations / trucktec Beta 11:01,38 10:53,04 11:22,37 33:16,78 33:16,78

DNF 124 Clubman E2 Stefanie Jewell KTM 12:36,16 11:41,47 24:17,63 24:17,63

DNF 134 Clubman E2 Oliver Hobson KTM 12:21,93 11:54,97 24:16,89 24:16,89

DNF 137 Clubman E2 Edward Pooley Ranson Racing Husqvarna 11:16,25 11:07,07 22:23,32 22:23,32

DNF 143 Clubman E2 Matthew Trigg None TM 11:25,19 12:06,36 23:31,54 23:31,54

DNF 119 Clubman E2 Keir Tett TTR/Wildman Engineering/X-Brand/Fasthouse/ProGreen Gas Gas 12:06,07 12:06,07 12:06,07

DNF 136 Clubman E2 Ross Taylor Ridge Racing, W P Fulcher Building Yamaha 10:45,70 10:45,70 10:45,70

DNF 140 Clubman E2 Emily Hall Bravery Org, Rogershill Raceway Beta 11:21,95 11:21,95 11:21,95

DNF 141 Clubman E2 Shaun Woodrow Yamaha 13:28,83 13:28,83 13:28,83

DNF 129 Clubman E2 Nathan Breeds RLC ENDURO TEAM Gas Gas 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 128 Clubman E2 Alistair Griffin KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 138 Clubman E2 Jack Probert E.T.JAMES Sherco 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 120 Clubman E2 Danny Cockburn NA 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 128 Clubman E2 Alistair Griffin KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

Clubman E3

1st 148 Clubman E3 Chris Brown Colin appleyard racing Beta 10:34,77 10:07,42 10:28,14 31:10,32 31:10,32 -

2nd 144 Clubman E3 Adam Durkin KTM 10:22,30 10:20,77 11:01,25 31:44,31 31:44,31 +33,99

3rd 146 Clubman E3 David McMahon ProAction Gas Gas 10:56,08 10:28,25 10:55,37 32:19,69 32:19,69 +35,38

4th 153 Clubman E3 Martin Conlon Husqvarna 11:47,88 12:01,73 13:41,09 37:30,70 37:30,70 +5:11,01

5th 149 Clubman E3 Tom Hawley KTM 11:48,34 11:05,73 11:15,02 34:09,08 00:28:00 1:02:09,08 +24:38,38

DNF 145 Clubman E3 Robert Walker NA 12:49,97 12:34,44 25:24,40 25:24,40

DNF 152 Clubman E3 Nick Walter KTM 12:58,27 12:36,30 25:34,56 25:34,56

DNF 147 Clubman E3 Aaron Webb KTM 12:43,45 12:43,45 12:43,45

DNS 151 Clubman E3 Vincent Branch Super mx, mpa liquid screed platinum build LTd Beta 0:00,00 0:00,00

Over 50

1st 207 Over 50 Karl Greenall KTM 10:35,06 10:12,94 10:31,24 31:19,22 31:19,22 +48,96

2nd 205 Over 50 Paul Davies MRS Sherco Sherco 10:44,59 10:23,50 10:28,45 31:36,54 31:36,54 +17,32

3rd 201 Over 50 Gary McCoy KTM 11:43,96 10:14,65 10:24,75 32:23,34 32:23,34 +46,80

4th 219 Over 50 Anthony Crowe Triple d motorsport Gas Gas 10:29,93 10:55,86 11:22,59 32:48,37 00:03:00 35:48,37 +3:25,03

5th 211 Over 50 Lawrence Catt KTM 10:52,24 10:33,39 11:32,65 32:58,27 00:03:00 35:58,27 +09,90
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6th 212 Over 50 Henry Righton KTM 12:03,52 12:42,24 13:35,32 38:21,06 38:21,06 +2:22,79

7th 222 Over 50 Alan Price NA 10:45,96 11:27,02 12:08,72 34:21,69 00:14:00 48:21,69 +10:00,63

8th 216 Over 50 Damian Whyte KTM 12:05,07 12:41,30 12:44,82 37:31,19 00:25:00 1:02:31,19 +14:09,50

9th 217 Over 50 Robert McLeod Manchester Xtreme Yamaha 12:23,57 11:37,27 12:11,59 36:12,41 00:31:00 1:07:12,41 +4:41,22

10th 203 Over 50 David Knaggs Beta 12:52,98 13:08,98 13:10,29 39:12,24 00:41:00 1:20:12,24 +12:59,83

DNF 204 Over 50 Simon Beken TEAM SEAL/ EVO-TECH SUSPENSION KTM 10:37,71 11:11,66 21:49,37 21:49,37

DNF 208 Over 50 Paul McKie KTM 12:30,75 12:12,76 24:43,50 24:43,50

DNF 209 Over 50 Peter Tolley None Sherco 13:33,93 14:43,47 28:17,40 28:17,40

DNF 215 Over 50 Terry Allen Austin motorcycle Husqvarna 13:27,92 15:25,00 28:52,92 28:52,92

DNF 218 Over 50 Andrew Longden Gas Gas 11:27,50 11:14,43 22:41,93 22:41,93

DNF 206 Over 50 Steven Clark Sherco 13:08,76 13:08,76 13:08,76

DNF 210 Over 50 Nicholas Philpott Beta 13:23,38 13:23,38 13:23,38

DNF 213 Over 50 Wayne Player hill view kitchens .com KTM 11:44,40 11:44,40 11:44,40

DNS 220 Over 50 Mark Kirby Eurotek Ktm/ K and N Surfacing KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 189 Over 50 Neil Croston KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

Sportsman

1st 238 Sportsman John Walker NA 12:26,86 11:39,75 24:06,61 24:06,61 -

2nd 230 Sportsman Alan Morris UGGLY&CO Beta 12:34,96 11:33,40 24:08,36 24:08,36 +01,75

3rd 237 Sportsman Gordie Taylor Gas Gas 12:51,41 12:46,95 25:38,35 25:38,35 +1:29,99

4th 245 Sportsman Jason McCullum KTM 13:44,36 12:36,72 26:21,08 00:03:00 29:21,08 +3:42,73

5th 243 Sportsman Jason Wittering KTM 13:06,89 12:06,05 25:12,93 00:10:00 35:12,93 +5:51,85

6th 247 Sportsman Duncan Rose Beta 13:49,28 14:47,94 28:37,21 00:19:00 47:37,21 +12:24,28

7th 249 Sportsman Paul Wearmouth NA 13:41,73 15:01,25 28:42,98 00:21:00 49:42,98 +2:05,77

DNF 234 Sportsman Darrly Keery NA 12:19,23 12:19,23 12:19,23

DNF 235 Sportsman Maisie Dove NA 16:04,33 16:04,33 16:04,33

DNF 236 Sportsman Radley Hughes RAF MSA Husqvarna 15:45,46 15:45,46 15:45,46

DNF 240 Sportsman Ian Cooper KTM 17:37,19 17:37,19 17:37,19

DNF 242 Sportsman Greg Wilson KTM 14:19,06 14:19,06 14:19,06

DNF 246 Sportsman Andrew Castle KTM 23:35,22 23:35,22 23:35,22

DNS 232 Sportsman Robert Gould KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 233 Sportsman Peter Todd Husqvarna 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 241 Sportsman Darryl Keery NA 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 244 Sportsman Scott Roberts ks vehicle solutions ltd Husqvarna 0:00,00 0:00,00
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Position Rider No. Class Sub Class Name Sponsor Bike Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Time Penalties Total Time Gap

Championship

1st 9 Championship E2 Thomas Sagar Fast Eddy Racing, Rock Oil Husqvarna 8:18,60 8:10,41 8:13,38 8:18,11 33:00,48 33:00,48 -

2nd 6 Championship E3 Alex Walton Malcolm Rathmell Sport Sherco 8:38,22 8:32,48 8:34,55 8:34,48 34:19,72 34:19,72 +1:19,24

3rd 16 Championship E2 Joshua Gotts TMUK Lasermaster Electraction TM 8:40,72 8:26,77 8:28,00 8:45,52 34:20,99 34:20,99 +01,27

4th 24 Championship E1/2 Harry Edmondson Fantic Racing, Jolly Racing, Fast Eddy Racing Fantic 8:37,07 8:40,09 8:28,72 8:48,18 34:34,06 34:34,06 +13,07

5th 7 Championship E2 Thomas Ellwood Holeshot MX / ARMY-RE KTM 9:01,03 8:34,48 8:27,00 8:33,78 34:36,27 34:36,27 +02,21

6th 32 Championship E3 David Knight KTM 8:53,25 8:44,51 8:40,97 8:49,33 35:08,05 35:08,05 +31,78

7th 26 Championship E1/4 Aaron Gordon Malcolm Rathmell Sport Sherco 9:08,92 8:43,06 8:38,46 8:45,52 35:15,95 35:15,95 +07,90

8th 17 Championship E2 Fraser Flockhart Factory Image Racing KTM 8:59,96 8:47,07 8:44,78 8:46,04 35:17,83 35:17,83 +01,88

9th 25 Championship E1/4 Max Ditchfield Afb logistics, manchester xtreme, midshires cateri Yamaha 8:50,94 8:39,61 8:58,09 8:49,93 35:18,56 35:18,56 +00,73

10th 27 Championship E1/2 Charlie Chater YAMAHA OFF ROAD EXPERIENCE Yamaha 8:52,30 8:45,16 8:50,93 9:10,99 35:39,37 35:39,37 +20,81

11th 29 Championship E1/4 Ricky Wiggins Crescent Yamaha Yamaha 9:01,97 8:54,40 8:59,31 9:00,81 35:56,48 35:56,48 +17,11

12th 10 Championship E2 Charles Evans Yamaha off road experience Yamaha 9:02,52 8:46,00 8:53,32 9:15,39 35:57,21 35:57,21 +00,73

13th 31 Championship E2 Roger Holland The home of stone Et James KTM 9:06,86 9:10,10 9:10,11 9:08,30 36:35,36 36:35,36 +38,15

DNF 30 Championship E2 Fergus Lamb KTM 9:08,02 9:13,85 18:21,87 18:21,87

DNF 3 Championship E1/4 Daniel Mundell S2 Motorsport MMS Factory Image Racing RedMoto 9:19,44 9:19,44 9:19,44

DNS 23 Championship E1/4 Henry Yardley Marsh MX, Enduro Tyres, DP Brakes, Amped, Key Saf Honda 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 33 Championship E2 William Bolt Rockstar Factory Husqvarna Husqvarna 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 34 Championship E3 Joe Deakin Sherco 0:00,00 0:00,00

Expert

1st 43 Expert E1/2 Alfie Webb Fast Eddy Racing Fantic,DP Brakes, AS3,DEP Pipe,Jo Fantic 8:58,70 8:57,37 8:58,42 9:01,16 35:55,64 35:55,64 -

2nd 76 Expert E3 Harry Hillier-Rees MRS,GripNRip,MICHELIN Sherco 9:14,99 9:01,05 8:59,89 9:03,46 36:19,38 36:19,38 +23,74

3rd 81 Expert E3 Harry Houghton Steve Plain Beta MotoFit Beta 9:14,69 9:05,39 9:04,80 9:02,41 36:27,27 36:27,27 +07,89

4th 53 Expert E1/4 Richard Ely MRS sherco fasteddy racing rock oli Sherco 9:10,49 9:03,17 9:13,79 9:06,26 36:33,69 36:33,69 +06,42

5th 60 Expert E2 Robert Crayston BAYDALE D3 KTM KTM 9:19,65 9:13,26 9:07,13 9:07,79 36:47,81 36:47,81 +14,12

6th 55 Expert E1/4 Ryan Crowder ACE Suspension KTM 9:26,13 9:08,12 9:03,45 9:12,13 36:49,82 36:49,82 +02,01

7th 67 Expert E2 Adam James ET James Sherco 9:10,18 9:18,12 9:10,67 9:23,50 37:02,46 37:02,46 +12,64

8th 74 Expert E2 Ben Murphy et james KTM 9:35,78 9:18,21 9:12,84 9:17,43 37:24,25 37:24,25 +21,79

9th 65 Expert E2 Ben Thomson QBG Racing Sherco Sherco 9:46,77 9:19,52 9:07,01 9:16,70 37:29,99 37:29,99 +05,74

10th 56 Expert E2 Ben Clark Malcolm Rathmell sport Sherco 9:28,53 9:19,33 9:14,80 9:38,44 37:41,09 37:41,09 +11,10

11th 59 Expert E1/4 Thomas Knight Gas Gas 9:44,89 9:20,80 9:25,45 9:13,68 37:44,80 37:44,80 +03,71

12th 47 Expert E1/4 James Palmer Midshire catering sbs braking Tomkinson + teal M KTM 9:34,82 9:24,34 9:19,70 9:26,73 37:45,58 37:45,58 +00,78

13th 49 Expert E1/4 Saul Hirst ACE Suspension / Shop Enduro Sherco 9:31,25 9:15,27 9:24,31 9:47,92 37:58,74 37:58,74 +13,16

14th 62 Expert E2 Josh Player Hillviewkitchens.com Yamaha 9:50,04 9:23,30 9:25,51 9:27,60 38:06,44 38:06,44 +07,70

15th 79 Expert E3 Richard Moorhouse Sherco 9:45,65 9:27,12 9:30,52 9:34,66 38:17,94 38:17,94 +11,50

16th 72 Expert E3 Kalem Hicks Team RLC army KTM 10:02,80 9:33,71 9:22,48 9:26,83 38:25,81 38:25,81 +07,87

17th 54 Expert E2 Jack Heath J.H massonry and conservation Yamaha 9:59,16 9:30,39 9:24,83 9:43,13 38:37,50 38:37,50 +11,69

18th 71 Expert E2 William Hughes The Big Bear Cider Mill/Courtney Lang/Jim Aim MC KTM 9:43,77 9:29,81 9:36,26 9:55,23 38:45,06 38:45,06 +07,56

19th 61 Expert E2 Cameron Young Royal Enginners KTM 10:02,44 9:32,46 9:41,97 9:49,83 39:06,69 39:06,69 +21,63

20th 44 Expert E1/4 Jane Daniels Fantic Motor Fantic 9:53,02 9:38,32 9:44,25 10:13,64 39:29,22 39:29,22 +22,53

21st 73 Expert E2 Dawson Marriott John shirt motorcycles Gas Gas 10:28,94 9:42,36 9:40,18 9:59,93 39:51,40 39:51,40 +22,18

22nd 41 Expert E2 Rosie Rowett redline motorcycles,Troy Lee, 100%,Cyfor security, KTM 10:08,15 9:52,77 9:59,27 10:05,34 40:05,51 40:05,51 +14,11

23rd 80 Expert E1/4 Nathan Baggott Royal Engineers Enduro Team Husqvarna 10:28,54 9:42,10 10:06,43 9:57,10 40:14,16 40:14,16 +08,65

24th 52 Expert E1/4 Daniel Beaven Endurotyres Yamaha 10:11,24 10:04,43 10:03,12 10:02,13 40:20,89 40:20,89 +06,73

25th 64 Expert E2 Thomas Widd Sherco 9:58,70 10:06,93 9:50,64 9:57,23 39:53,48 00:01:00 40:53,48 +32,59

26th 58 Expert E2 Brett Pocock MGP Steel Erection Ltd Husqvarna 11:27,30 10:17,00 10:17,11 10:44,37 42:45,77 42:45,77 +1:52,29

DNF 45 Expert E1/4 Daniel Guy Bravery, Mito Uk Yamaha 10:01,23 9:51,89 9:46,97 29:40,09 29:40,09

DNF 48 Expert E1/4 Steve Vass Cresent Yamaha/Enduro Tyres/Ammo Pro/Ryno Power Yamaha 11:46,52 10:29,25 10:55,41 33:11,16 33:11,16

DNF 77 Expert E2 William Keenan AT Motocross, Motofit, AS3 Performance Beta 9:32,90 9:12,24 9:24,96 28:10,09 28:10,09

ACU Michelin British Enduro Championship - Putoline Yorkshire Enduro 5/6 June 2021 Rounds 1 & 2 - Dirtbike Action Provisional 

Results Round One - Overall
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DNF 46 Expert E1/4 Jack Ditchfield Midshires catering Ltd, East Midlands Forklifts, T Yamaha 9:13,92 9:09,70 18:23,61 18:23,61

DNF 63 Expert E2 Morgan Deakin Jd racing, Dp brakes KTM 11:41,59 10:54,04 22:35,63 22:35,63

DNS 51 Expert E1/4 Joshua Kirby K and N Surfacing / Eurotek Ktm Gas Gas 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 57 Expert E2 Daniel Atkinson KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 68 Expert E2 Ryan Burton Wearside rewinds race 2 Offroad Sherco 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 69 Expert E2 Luke Gorse KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 70 Expert E2 Tom James MotoFit Yamaha 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 75 Expert E2 Anthony Cotty Team REME Husqvarna 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 78 Expert E3 Kyle Jacobs Husqvarna 0:00,00 0:00,00

Over 40

1st 200 Over 50 John Shirt JSM Gas Gas 9:49,52 9:37,14 9:21,87 28:48,52 28:48,52 -

2nd 184 Over 40 Paul Herbert KTM 9:46,33 9:34,02 9:46,55 29:06,89 29:06,89 -

3rd 182 Over 40 Darren Kiff KTM 10:16,24 9:45,84 9:54,62 29:56,69 29:56,69 +49,80

4th 214 Over 50 Andrew Reeves Sandiford Off Road Beta 10:22,93 9:57,67 10:09,67 30:30,26 30:30,26 +1:41,74

5th 187 Over 40 Philip Roper IndigoRoss KTM 11:08,68 10:26,04 10:39,20 32:13,91 32:13,91 +2:17,22

6th 188 Over 40 Michael Ridge Ridgeracing. Pw motorcycles Yamaha 11:05,04 10:09,40 10:24,45 31:38,87 00:01:00 32:38,87 +24,96

7th 186 Over 40 Shane Trotter Yamaha 11:49,27 11:25,82 11:56,48 35:11,57 00:18:00 53:11,57 +20:32,70

8th 183 Over 40 Simon Walker Sherco 13:13,12 11:50,00 12:17,81 37:20,92 00:28:00 1:05:20,92 +12:09,35

DNF 180 Over 40 Anthony Park Carbon Comps KTM 13:37,43 13:37,43 13:37,43

DNF 181 Over 40 Andrew Edwards Steve Plain Mcycles Beta 10:05,64 10:05,64 10:05,64

DNF 185 Over 40 Sean Massey Eastwood Racing Honda 15:26,45 15:26,45 15:26,45

DNS 189 Over 40 Neil Croston Gas Gas 0:00,00 0:00,00

Clubman

1st 118 Clubman E1/4 Jacob Roper AJN Steel Stock KTM 9:54,17 9:32,05 9:48,21 29:14,41 29:14,41 -

2nd 135 Clubman E2 Lewis Townend KTM 10:04,16 9:39,46 9:46,47 29:30,08 29:30,08 +15,67

3rd 101 Clubman E2 Jacob James Fasted cpc electrical services East island fork li Yamaha 10:14,78 9:50,03 9:56,53 30:01,33 30:01,33 +31,25

4th 100 Clubman E1/2 Adam James Fast Eddy Racing Fantic 10:11,48 9:58,90 10:08,99 30:19,36 30:19,36 +18,03

5th 130 Clubman E2 Thomas Sargent Ranson Racing Husqvarna 10:26,24 10:24,17 10:19,44 31:09,84 31:09,84 +50,48

6th 148 Clubman E3 Chris Brown Colin appleyard racing Beta 10:34,77 10:07,42 10:28,14 31:10,32 31:10,32 +00,48

7th 142 Clubman E2 William Trigg NONE KTM 10:34,10 10:06,27 10:49,03 31:29,39 31:29,39 +19,07

8th 104 Clubman E1/2 Toby Flack Husqvarna 10:33,41 9:59,95 10:02,20 30:35,55 00:01:00 31:35,55 +06,16

9th 144 Clubman E3 Adam Durkin KTM 10:22,30 10:20,77 11:01,25 31:44,31 31:44,31 +08,76

10th 105 Clubman E1/2 Cavan Watt Rotor Adventures, Rogershill Raceway Yamaha 10:50,22 10:19,52 10:46,90 31:56,63 31:56,63 +12,32

11th 113 Clubman E1/4 Ben Key M&M Signs and Graphics KTM 10:51,00 10:19,28 10:47,44 31:57,71 31:57,71 +01,08

12th 106 Clubman E1/4 Darren Cousins Yamaha 10:58,93 10:28,73 10:48,89 32:16,54 32:16,54 +18,83

13th 146 Clubman E3 David McMahon ProAction Gas Gas 10:56,08 10:28,25 10:55,37 32:19,69 32:19,69 +03,15

14th 102 Clubman E1/2 Eddie Craker motoward Yamaha 10:40,88 10:20,73 10:21,47 31:23,06 00:01:00 32:23,06 +03,37

15th 154 Clubman E1/2 Lewis Helliwell NA 11:06,36 10:34,15 11:25,80 33:06,30 00:02:00 35:06,30 +2:43,24

16th 153 Clubman E3 Martin Conlon Husqvarna 11:47,88 12:01,73 13:41,09 37:30,70 37:30,70 +2:24,40

17th 122 Clubman E2 Ellie Cooke ET JAMES KTM, MICHELIN, MOTUL, DP BRAKES, CHEM-JET KTM 11:50,53 10:55,31 11:22,72 34:08,55 00:05:00 39:08,55 +1:37,85

18th 132 Clubman E2 Nathan Cooke ET James, MOTO Connection KTM 11:10,31 11:15,77 11:51,12 34:17,19 00:06:00 40:17,19 +1:08,64

19th 121 Clubman E2 Logan Bevington Kenda tyres (Cambrian Tyres), Moto-Pro Suspension Husqvarna 11:58,66 12:50,06 15:29,47 40:18,17 40:18,17 +00,98

20th 131 Clubman E2 Joe Sullivan Team REME KTM 11:05,41 10:54,64 11:07,47 33:07,51 00:08:00 41:07,51 +49,34

21st 109 Clubman E1/4 Liam Phillips BAMA RLC KTM 10:25,84 10:11,68 10:26,67 31:04,18 00:13:00 44:04,18 +2:56,67

22nd 125 Clubman E2 Henry Harman Harmansfm/MRS/Total Flooring/Titansofdirt/Transewa Sherco 10:53,06 10:47,77 10:40,35 32:21,18 00:13:00 45:21,18 +1:17,00

23rd 150 Clubman E1/4 Oliver Ray Fast Eddy Racing Fantic 11:15,46 10:44,21 10:33,95 32:33,61 00:13:00 45:33,61 +12,43

24th 123 Clubman E2 Kate Smith Edge Offroad Events. KTM 11:27,22 11:53,81 12:18,11 35:39,13 00:16:00 51:39,13

25th 115 Clubman E1/2 William Cawte Sherco 10:26,78 10:59,40 10:38,33 32:04,50 00:28:00 1:00:04,50 +14:30,89

26th 149 Clubman E3 Tom Hawley KTM 11:48,34 11:05,73 11:15,02 34:09,08 00:28:00 1:02:09,08 +2:04,58

27th 103 Clubman E1/2 Rhys Trotter Yamaha 11:18,51 11:00,67 11:34,39 33:53,57 00:32:00 1:05:53,57 +3:44,49

28th 117 Clubman E1/4 Zac King Yamaha 11:12,94 11:14,82 12:00,48 34:28,24 00:39:00 1:13:28,24 +7:34,67

29th 126 Clubman E2 Leonni Tighe KTM 11:51,57 11:38,45 11:14,30 34:44,31 00:52:00 1:26:44,31 +13:16,07

30th 133 Clubman E2 Toby Rogers Gas Gas 11:56,57 11:13,89 12:46,59 35:57,04 00:56:00 1:31:57,04 +1:17,91

DNF 116 Clubman E1/4 Matthew Woodfield KTM 13:29,87 12:51,13 15:04,43 41:25,43 41:25,43

DNF 139 Clubman E2 Lewis Moore Colin appleyard / Connect installations / trucktec Beta 11:01,38 10:53,04 11:22,37 33:16,78 33:16,78

DNF 111 Clubman E1/4 Jack Mackley Yamaha 11:01,45 10:57,93 21:59,37 21:59,37

DNF 112 Clubman E1/4 Ricky Pearson Husqvarna 10:58,20 10:43,31 21:41,51 21:41,51
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DNF 114 Clubman E1/4 Philip Shucksmith KTM 11:23,11 11:13,45 22:36,55 22:36,55

DNF 124 Clubman E2 Stefanie Jewell KTM 12:36,16 11:41,47 24:17,63 24:17,63

DNF 134 Clubman E2 Oliver Hobson KTM 12:21,93 11:54,97 24:16,89 24:16,89

DNF 137 Clubman E2 Edward Pooley Ranson Racing Husqvarna 11:16,25 11:07,07 22:23,32 22:23,32

DNF 143 Clubman E2 Matthew Trigg None TM 11:25,19 12:06,36 23:31,54 23:31,54

DNF 145 Clubman E3 Robert Walker NA 12:49,97 12:34,44 25:24,40 25:24,40

DNF 152 Clubman E3 Nick Walter KTM 12:58,27 12:36,30 25:34,56 25:34,56

DNF 107 Clubman E1/4 Huw Williams Yamaha 12:16,70 12:16,70 12:16,70

DNF 119 Clubman E2 Keir Tett TTR/Wildman Engineering/X-Brand/Fasthouse/ProGreen Gas Gas 12:06,07 12:06,07 12:06,07

DNF 127 Clubman E1/4 Stuart Williams Specialised surfacing ltd / wills mx KTM 11:30,69 11:30,69 11:30,69

DNF 136 Clubman E2 Ross Taylor Ridge Racing, W P Fulcher Building Yamaha 10:45,70 10:45,70 10:45,70

DNF 140 Clubman E2 Emily Hall Bravery Org, Rogershill Raceway Beta 11:21,95 11:21,95 11:21,95

DNF 141 Clubman E2 Shaun Woodrow Yamaha 13:28,83 13:28,83 13:28,83

DNF 147 Clubman E3 Aaron Webb KTM 12:43,45 12:43,45 12:43,45

DNF 129 Clubman E2 Nathan Breeds RLC ENDURO TEAM Gas Gas 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 108 Clubman E1/4 Ian Tutton Tutton scaffolding KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 128 Clubman E2 Alistair Griffin KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 138 Clubman E2 Jack Probert E.T.JAMES Sherco 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 151 Clubman E3 Vincent Branch Super mx, mpa liquid screed platinum build LTd Beta 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 120 Clubman E2 Danny Cockburn NA 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 128 Clubman E2 Alistair Griffin KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

Over 50

1st 207 Over 50 Karl Greenall KTM 10:35,06 10:12,94 10:31,24 31:19,22 31:19,22 +48,96

2nd 205 Over 50 Paul Davies MRS Sherco Sherco 10:44,59 10:23,50 10:28,45 31:36,54 31:36,54 +17,32

3rd 201 Over 50 Gary McCoy KTM 11:43,96 10:14,65 10:24,75 32:23,34 32:23,34 +46,80

4th 219 Over 50 Anthony Crowe Triple d motorsport Gas Gas 10:29,93 10:55,86 11:22,59 32:48,37 00:03:00 35:48,37 +3:25,03

5th 211 Over 50 Lawrence Catt KTM 10:52,24 10:33,39 11:32,65 32:58,27 00:03:00 35:58,27 +09,90

6th 212 Over 50 Henry Righton KTM 12:03,52 12:42,24 13:35,32 38:21,06 38:21,06 +2:22,79

7th 222 Over 50 Alan Price NA 10:45,96 11:27,02 12:08,72 34:21,69 00:14:00 48:21,69 +10:00,63

8th 216 Over 50 Damian Whyte KTM 12:05,07 12:41,30 12:44,82 37:31,19 00:25:00 1:02:31,19 +14:09,50

9th 217 Over 50 Robert McLeod Manchester Xtreme Yamaha 12:23,57 11:37,27 12:11,59 36:12,41 00:31:00 1:07:12,41 +4:41,22

10th 203 Over 50 David Knaggs Beta 12:52,98 13:08,98 13:10,29 39:12,24 00:41:00 1:20:12,24 +12:59,83

DNF 204 Over 50 Simon Beken TEAM SEAL/ EVO-TECH SUSPENSION KTM 10:37,71 11:11,66 21:49,37 21:49,37

DNF 208 Over 50 Paul McKie KTM 12:30,75 12:12,76 24:43,50 24:43,50

DNF 209 Over 50 Peter Tolley None Sherco 13:33,93 14:43,47 28:17,40 28:17,40

DNF 215 Over 50 Terry Allen Austin motorcycle Husqvarna 13:27,92 15:25,00 28:52,92 28:52,92

DNF 218 Over 50 Andrew Longden Gas Gas 11:27,50 11:14,43 22:41,93 22:41,93

DNF 206 Over 50 Steven Clark Sherco 13:08,76 13:08,76 13:08,76

DNF 210 Over 50 Nicholas Philpott Beta 13:23,38 13:23,38 13:23,38

DNF 213 Over 50 Wayne Player hill view kitchens .com KTM 11:44,40 11:44,40 11:44,40

DNS 220 Over 50 Mark Kirby Eurotek Ktm/ K and N Surfacing KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 189 Over 50 Neil Croston KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

Sportsman

1st 238 Sportsman John Walker NA 12:26,86 11:39,75 24:06,61 24:06,61 -

2nd 230 Sportsman Alan Morris UGGLY&CO Beta 12:34,96 11:33,40 24:08,36 24:08,36 +01,75

3rd 237 Sportsman Gordie Taylor Gas Gas 12:51,41 12:46,95 25:38,35 25:38,35 +1:29,99

4th 245 Sportsman Jason McCullum KTM 13:44,36 12:36,72 26:21,08 00:03:00 29:21,08 +3:42,73

5th 243 Sportsman Jason Wittering KTM 13:06,89 12:06,05 25:12,93 00:10:00 35:12,93 +5:51,85

6th 247 Sportsman Duncan Rose Beta 13:49,28 14:47,94 28:37,21 00:19:00 47:37,21 +12:24,28

7th 249 Sportsman Paul Wearmouth NA 13:41,73 15:01,25 28:42,98 00:21:00 49:42,98 +2:05,77

DNF 234 Sportsman Darrly Keery NA 12:19,23 12:19,23 12:19,23

DNF 235 Sportsman Maisie Dove NA 16:04,33 16:04,33 16:04,33

DNF 236 Sportsman Radley Hughes RAF MSA Husqvarna 15:45,46 15:45,46 15:45,46

DNF 240 Sportsman Ian Cooper KTM 17:37,19 17:37,19 17:37,19

DNF 242 Sportsman Greg Wilson KTM 14:19,06 14:19,06 14:19,06

DNF 246 Sportsman Andrew Castle KTM 23:35,22 23:35,22 23:35,22

DNS 232 Sportsman Robert Gould KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00
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DNS 233 Sportsman Peter Todd Husqvarna 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 241 Sportsman Darryl Keery NA 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 244 Sportsman Scott Roberts ks vehicle solutions ltd Husqvarna 0:00,00 0:00,00
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Position Rider No. Class Sub Class Name Sponsor Bike Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Time Penalties Total Time Gap

Championship E1/2

E1/2

1st 24 Championship E1/2 Harry Edmondson Fantic Racing, Jolly Racing, Fast Eddy Racing Fantic 8:34,88 8:34,97 8:38,10 25:47,93 25:47,93 -

2nd 27 Championship E1/2 Charlie Chater YAMAHA OFF ROAD EXPERIENCE Yamaha 8:50,88 8:44,70 8:53,91 26:29,47 26:29,47 +41,54

Championship E1/4

1st 26 Championship E1/4 Aaron Gordon Malcolm Rathmell Sport Sherco 8:31,84 8:33,57 8:31,98 25:37,38 25:37,38 -

2nd 29 Championship E1/4 Ricky Wiggins Crescent Yamaha Yamaha 9:12,11 9:00,07 9:01,61 27:13,78 27:13,78 +1:36,40

DNS 3 Championship E1/4 Daniel Mundell S2 Motorsport MMS Factory Image Racing RedMoto 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 23 Championship E1/4 Henry Yardley Marsh MX, Enduro Tyres, DP Brakes, Amped, Key Saf Honda 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 25 Championship E1/4 Max Ditchfield Afb logistics, manchester xtreme, midshires cateri Yamaha 0:00,00 0:00,00

Championship E2

1st 9 Championship E2 Thomas Sagar Fast Eddy Racing, Rock Oil Husqvarna 8:13,47 8:14,79 8:21,13 24:49,38 24:49,38 -

2nd 7 Championship E2 Thomas Ellwood Holeshot MX / ARMY-RE KTM 8:35,65 8:21,97 8:20,14 25:17,75 25:17,75 +28,37

3rd 16 Championship E2 Joshua Gotts TMUK Lasermaster Electraction TM 8:31,99 8:35,92 8:40,77 25:48,67 25:48,67 +30,92

4th 17 Championship E2 Fraser Flockhart Factory Image Racing KTM 9:06,59 8:36,10 8:40,77 26:23,45 26:23,45 +34,78

5th 10 Championship E2 Charles Evans Yamaha off road experience Yamaha 8:45,52 8:44,53 8:53,74 26:23,79 26:23,79 +00,34

6th 31 Championship E2 Roger Holland The home of stone Et James KTM 9:07,04 8:53,32 8:54,47 26:54,82 26:54,82 +31,03

DNS 30 Championship E2 Fergus Lamb KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 33 Championship E2 William Bolt Rockstar Factory Husqvarna Husqvarna 0:00,00 0:00,00

Championship E3

1st 6 Championship E3 Alex Walton Malcolm Rathmell Sport Sherco 8:28,18 8:26,30 8:26,83 25:21,30 25:21,30 -

2nd 32 Championship E3 David Knight KTM 8:39,78 8:34,62 8:34,43 25:48,82 25:48,82 +27,52

DNS 34 Championship E3 Joe Deakin Sherco 0:00,00 0:00,00

Expert E1/2

1st 43 Expert E1/2 Alfie Webb Fast Eddy Racing Fantic,DP Brakes, AS3,DEP Pipe,Jo Fantic 9:00,61 8:54,88 8:55,63 26:51,11 26:51,11 -

Expert E1/4

1st 53 Expert E1/4 Richard Ely MRS sherco fasteddy racing rock oli Sherco 9:06,80 8:52,88 8:57,50 26:57,18 26:57,18 -

2nd 55 Expert E1/4 Ryan Crowder ACE Suspension KTM 9:08,96 9:05,43 8:55,50 27:09,89 27:09,89 +12,71

3rd 47 Expert E1/4 James Palmer Midshire catering sbs braking Tomkinson + teal M KTM 9:20,68 9:17,07 9:14,58 27:52,32 27:52,32 +42,43

4th 59 Expert E1/4 Thomas Knight Gas Gas 10:09,23 9:07,24 8:58,24 28:14,71 28:14,71 -

5th 44 Expert E1/4 Jane Daniels Fantic Motor Fantic 9:43,57 9:46,23 9:41,16 29:10,96 29:10,96 +1:18,64

6th 80 Expert E1/4 Nathan Baggott Royal Engineers Enduro Team Husqvarna 9:58,88 9:38,62 9:38,41 29:15,91 29:15,91 +04,95

7th 45 Expert E1/4 Daniel Guy Bravery, Mito Uk Yamaha 9:51,78 9:51,27 9:59,05 29:42,09 29:42,09 +26,18

8th 48 Expert E1/4 Steve Vass Cresent Yamaha/Enduro Tyres/Ammo Pro/Ryno Power Yamaha 10:27,65 10:22,13 10:32,19 31:21,96 31:21,96 +1:39,87

DNF 52 Expert E1/4 Daniel Beaven Endurotyres Yamaha 9:55,16 9:55,16 9:55,16

DNS 46 Expert E1/4 Jack Ditchfield Midshires catering Ltd, East Midlands Forklifts, T Yamaha 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 49 Expert E1/4 Saul Hirst ACE Suspension / Shop Enduro Sherco 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 51 Expert E1/4 Joshua Kirby K and N Surfacing / Eurotek Ktm Gas Gas 0:00,00 0:00,00

Expert E2

1st 56 Expert E2 Ben Clark Malcolm Rathmell sport Sherco 9:04,05 9:05,84 9:02,57 27:12,45 27:12,45 -

2nd 65 Expert E2 Ben Thomson QBG Racing Sherco Sherco 9:14,45 8:58,31 9:05,84 27:18,59 27:18,59 +06,14

3rd 60 Expert E2 Robert Crayston BAYDALE D3 KTM KTM 9:08,87 9:13,12 9:07,21 27:29,19 27:29,19 +10,60

4th 74 Expert E2 Ben Murphy et james KTM 9:03,09 9:35,21 9:21,56 27:59,85 27:59,85 +30,66

5th 71 Expert E2 William Hughes The Big Bear Cider Mill/Courtney Lang/Jim Aim MC KTM 9:20,28 9:16,97 9:30,78 28:08,01 28:08,01 +08,16

6th 67 Expert E2 Adam James ET James Sherco 9:23,70 9:13,34 9:37,24 28:14,27 28:14,27 +06,26

7th 62 Expert E2 Josh Player Hillviewkitchens.com Yamaha 9:36,27 9:15,99 9:23,45 28:15,70 28:15,70 +01,43

ACU Michelin British Enduro Championship - Putoline Yorkshire Enduro 5/6 June 2021 Rounds 1 & 2 - Dirtbike Action 

Provisional Results Round Two - Class
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8th 54 Expert E2 Jack Heath J.H massonry and conservation Yamaha 9:38,22 9:20,73 9:24,69 28:23,62 28:23,62 +07,92

9th 61 Expert E2 Cameron Young Royal Enginners KTM 9:41,63 9:31,56 9:37,31 28:50,49 28:50,49 +26,87

10th 73 Expert E2 Dawson Marriott John shirt motorcycles Gas Gas 9:44,31 9:44,49 9:48,77 29:17,56 29:17,56 +27,07

11th 68 Expert E2 Ryan Burton Wearside rewinds race 2 Offroad Sherco 10:09,56 9:42,37 9:29,88 29:21,80 29:21,80 +04,24

12th 41 Expert E2 Rosie Rowett redline motorcycles,Troy Lee, 100%,Cyfor security, KTM 9:54,28 9:49,48 9:59,00 29:42,74 29:42,74 +20,94

13th 64 Expert E2 Thomas Widd Sherco 10:11,59 10:18,41 9:49,42 30:19,41 30:19,41 +36,67

DNS 57 Expert E2 Daniel Atkinson KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 58 Expert E2 Brett Pocock MGP Steel Erection Ltd Husqvarna 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 63 Expert E2 Morgan Deakin Jd racing, Dp brakes KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 77 Expert E2 William Keenan AT Motocross, Motofit, AS3 Performance Beta 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 69 Expert E2 Luke Gorse KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 70 Expert E2 Tom James MotoFit Yamaha 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 75 Expert E2 Anthony Cotty Team REME Husqvarna 0:00,00 0:00,00

Expert E3

1st 81 Expert E3 Harry Houghton Steve Plain Beta MotoFit Beta 8:58,53 8:59,17 8:52,95 26:50,64 26:50,64 -

2nd 76 Expert E3 Harry Hillier-Rees MRS,GripNRip,MICHELIN Sherco 9:03,54 9:11,03 9:02,04 27:16,61 27:16,61 +25,97

3rd 72 Expert E3 Kalem Hicks Team RLC army KTM 9:22,78 9:21,87 9:17,11 28:01,75 28:01,75 +45,14

4th 79 Expert E3 Richard Moorhouse Sherco 9:35,25 9:29,87 9:32,74 28:37,84 28:37,84 +36,09

DNS 78 Expert E3 Kyle Jacobs Husqvarna 0:00,00 0:00,00

Over 40

1st 200 Over 40 John Shirt JSM Gas Gas 9:35,82 9:21,62 18:57,44 18:57,44 -

2nd 184 Over 40 Paul Herbert KTM 9:39,72 9:47,99 19:27,71 19:27,71 -

3rd 182 Over 40 Darren Kiff KTM 10:14,54 9:55,50 20:10,03 20:10,03 +42,32

4th 214 Over 40 Andrew Reeves Sandiford Off Road Beta 10:13,32 9:58,86 20:12,17 20:12,17 +1:14,73

5th 187 Over 40 Philip Roper IndigoRoss KTM 10:45,18 10:33,49 21:18,67 21:18,67 +1:08,64

6th 188 Over 40 Michael Ridge Ridgeracing. Pw motorcycles Yamaha 11:01,86 10:32,95 21:34,80 21:34,80 +16,13

7th 186 Over 40 Shane Trotter Yamaha 11:17,93 11:23,74 22:41,67 22:41,67 +1:06,87

8th 183 Over 40 Simon Walker Sherco 12:15,53 12:08,31 24:23,84 24:23,84 +1:42,17

DNS 180 Over 40 Anthony Park Carbon Comps KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 181 Over 40 Andrew Edwards Steve Plain Mcycles Beta 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 185 Over 40 Sean Massey Eastwood Racing Honda 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 189 Over 40 Neil Croston Gas Gas 0:00,00 0:00,00

Clubman E1/2

1st 104 Clubman E1/2 Toby Flack Husqvarna 9:36,96 10:01,20 19:38,16 19:38,16 -

2nd 100 Clubman E1/2 Adam James Fast Eddy Racing Fantic 9:57,82 9:58,36 19:56,17 19:56,17 +18,01

3rd 115 Clubman E1/2 William Cawte Sherco 10:08,20 9:56,86 20:05,06 20:05,06

4th 102 Clubman E1/2 Eddie Craker motoward Yamaha 10:21,69 10:10,20 20:31,88 20:31,88 +35,71

5th 154 Clubman E1/2 Lewis Helliwell NA 11:33,24 11:29,55 23:02,79 23:02,79 +2:30,91

6th 103 Clubman E1/2 Rhys Trotter Yamaha 12:29,74 11:24,47 23:54,20 23:54,20 +51,41

DNS 105 Clubman E1/2 Cavan Watt Rotor Adventures, Rogershill Raceway Yamaha 0:00,00 0:00,00

Clubman E1/4

1st 118 Clubman E1/4 Jacob Roper AJN Steel Stock KTM 9:39,30 9:20,43 18:59,73 18:59,73 -

2nd 109 Clubman E1/4 Liam Phillips BAMA RLC KTM 10:08,04 9:59,93 20:07,97 20:07,97 +1:08,24

3rd 113 Clubman E1/4 Ben Key M&M Signs and Graphics KTM 10:33,49 10:16,22 20:49,70 20:49,70 +41,73

4th 106 Clubman E1/4 Darren Cousins Yamaha 10:51,13 10:41,41 21:32,54 21:32,54 +42,84

5th 150 Clubman E1/4 Oliver Ray Fast Eddy Racing Fantic 11:06,67 10:36,52 21:43,19 21:43,19 +10,65

6th 127 Clubman E1/4 Stuart Williams Specialised surfacing ltd / wills mx KTM 11:13,79 10:36,97 21:50,76 21:50,76 +07,57

7th 111 Clubman E1/4 Jack Mackley Yamaha 10:50,39 11:03,12 21:53,50 21:53,50 +02,74

8th 114 Clubman E1/4 Philip Shucksmith KTM 11:08,56 10:52,16 22:00,72 22:00,72 +07,22

9th 117 Clubman E1/4 Zac King Yamaha 11:07,23 11:35,17 22:42,40 22:42,40 +41,68

10th 116 Clubman E1/4 Matthew Woodfield KTM 13:06,33 13:51,69 26:58,02 00:42:00 1:08:58,02 +46:15,62

DNS 108 Clubman E1/4 Ian Tutton Tutton scaffolding KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 112 Clubman E1/4 Ricky Pearson Husqvarna 0:00,00 0:00,00

Clubman E2
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1st 135 Clubman E2 Lewis Townend KTM 9:53,19 9:52,75 19:45,93 19:45,93 -

2nd 101 Clubman E2 Jacob James Fasted cpc electrical services East island fork li Yamaha 10:05,18 9:52,82 19:57,99 19:57,99 +12,06

3rd 142 Clubman E2 William Trigg NONE KTM 10:12,68 10:17,39 20:30,07 20:30,07 +32,08

4th 125 Clubman E2 Henry Harman Harmansfm/MRS/Total Flooring/Titansofdirt/Transewa Sherco 10:25,50 10:04,60 20:30,10 20:30,10 +00,03

5th 130 Clubman E2 Thomas Sargent Ranson Racing Husqvarna 10:34,69 10:09,91 20:44,60 20:44,60 +14,50

6th 126 Clubman E2 Leonni Tighe KTM 10:52,23 10:52,15 21:44,38 21:44,38 +59,78

7th 139 Clubman E2 Lewis Moore Colin appleyard / Connect installations / trucktec Beta 10:55,30 10:59,42 21:54,72 21:54,72 +10,34

8th 132 Clubman E2 Nathan Cooke ET James, MOTO Connection KTM 11:08,82 10:50,73 21:59,54 21:59,54 +04,82

9th 131 Clubman E2 Joe Sullivan Team REME KTM 10:56,78 11:04,34 22:01,12 22:01,12 +01,58

10th 137 Clubman E2 Edward Pooley Ranson Racing Husqvarna 11:16,41 10:54,33 22:10,74 22:10,74 +09,62

11th 122 Clubman E2 Ellie Cooke ET JAMES KTM, MICHELIN, MOTUL, DP BRAKES, CHEM-JET KTM 11:24,77 11:01,77 22:26,54 22:26,54 +15,80

12th 124 Clubman E2 Stefanie Jewell KTM 11:38,94 11:28,90 23:07,83 23:07,83 +41,29

13th 123 Clubman E2 Kate Smith Edge Offroad Events. KTM 11:31,78 11:42,68 23:14,45 23:14,45 +06,62

14th 121 Clubman E2 Logan Bevington Kenda tyres (Cambrian Tyres), Moto-Pro Suspension Husqvarna 11:26,03 12:58,59 24:24,61 00:01:00 25:24,61 +2:10,16

15th 133 Clubman E2 Toby Rogers Gas Gas 12:06,82 11:48,46 23:55,27 00:05:00 28:55,27 +3:30,66

DNF 120 Clubman E2 Danny Cockburn NA 13:10,00 13:10,00 13:10,00

DNS 119 Clubman E2 Keir Tett TTR/Wildman Engineering/X-Brand/Fasthouse/ProGreen Gas Gas 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 128 Clubman E2 Alistair Griffin KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 129 Clubman E2 Nathan Breeds RLC ENDURO TEAM Gas Gas 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 136 Clubman E2 Ross Taylor Ridge Racing, W P Fulcher Building Yamaha 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 138 Clubman E2 Jack Probert E.T.JAMES Sherco 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 140 Clubman E2 Emily Hall Bravery Org, Rogershill Raceway Beta 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 141 Clubman E2 Shaun Woodrow Yamaha 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 143 Clubman E2 Matthew Trigg None TM 0:00,00 0:00,00

Clubman E3

1st 144 Clubman E3 Adam Durkin KTM 10:23,37 10:19,80 20:43,17 20:43,17 -

2nd 148 Clubman E3 Chris Brown Colin appleyard racing Beta 10:27,61 10:15,98 20:43,58 20:43,58 +00,41

3rd 146 Clubman E3 David McMahon ProAction Gas Gas 10:40,22 10:53,45 21:33,66 21:33,66 +50,08

4th 149 Clubman E3 Tom Hawley KTM 11:12,84 11:09,25 22:22,09 22:22,09 +48,43

5th 153 Clubman E3 Martin Conlon Husqvarna 12:19,77 12:24,90 24:44,67 24:44,67 +2:22,58

DNS 145 Clubman E3 Robert Walker NA 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 147 Clubman E3 Aaron Webb KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 151 Clubman E3 Vincent Branch Super mx, mpa liquid screed platinum build LTd Beta 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 152 Clubman E3 Nick Walter KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

Over 50

1st 207 Over 50 Karl Greenall KTM 10:28,13 10:13,11 20:41,24 20:41,24 +29,07

2nd 201 Over 50 Gary McCoy KTM 10:30,59 10:15,53 20:46,11 20:46,11 +04,87

3rd 204 Over 50 Simon Beken TEAM SEAL/ EVO-TECH SUSPENSION KTM 10:37,97 10:17,54 20:55,50 20:55,50 +09,39

4th 205 Over 50 Paul Davies MRS Sherco Sherco 10:41,18 10:33,02 21:14,19 21:14,19 +18,69

5th 219 Over 50 Anthony Crowe Triple d motorsport Gas Gas 10:42,65 10:41,49 21:24,13 21:24,13 +09,94

6th 211 Over 50 Lawrence Catt KTM 11:15,52 11:05,73 22:21,24 22:21,24 +57,11

7th 217 Over 50 Robert McLeod Manchester Xtreme Yamaha 11:21,57 11:02,70 22:24,26 22:24,26 +03,02

8th 218 Over 50 Andrew Longden Gas Gas 11:52,01 11:39,04 23:31,05 23:31,05 +1:06,79

9th 216 Over 50 Damian Whyte KTM 12:26,96 12:40,45 25:07,41 25:07,41 +1:36,36

10th 208 Over 50 Paul McKie KTM 12:15,60 12:57,66 25:13,25 00:06:00 31:13,25 +6:05,84

11th 212 Over 50 Henry Righton KTM 12:49,00 12:40,50 25:29,50 00:16:00 41:29,50 +10:16,25

12th 215 Over 50 Terry Allen Austin motorcycle Husqvarna 12:44,96 12:55,88 25:40,84 00:19:00 44:40,84 +3:11,34

13th 203 Over 50 David Knaggs Beta 13:29,25 14:04,03 27:33,28 00:20:00 47:33,28 +2:52,44

14th 225 Over 50 Euan Syme ESP, Factory Prep and M.E. KTM 14:08,07 13:22,80 27:30,86 00:27:00 54:30,86 +6:57,58

DNF 206 Over 50 Steven Clark Sherco 13:29,56 13:29,56 13:29,56

DNS 209 Over 50 Peter Tolley None Sherco 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 210 Over 50 Nicholas Philpott Beta 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 213 Over 50 Wayne Player hill view kitchens .com KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 220 Over 50 Mark Kirby Eurotek Ktm/ K and N Surfacing KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00
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Sportsman

1st 232 Sportsman Robert Gould KTM 11:47,24 11:41,28 23:28,52 23:28,52 -

2nd 230 Sportsman Alan Morris UGGLY&CO Beta 12:03,79 11:28,07 23:31,86 23:31,86 +03,34

3rd 238 Sportsman John Walker NA 11:53,89 12:09,05 24:02,94 24:02,94 +31,08

4th 247 Sportsman Duncan Rose Beta 12:22,99 12:17,55 24:40,53 24:40,53 +37,59

5th 237 Sportsman Gordie Taylor Gas Gas 13:15,00 12:12,97 25:27,97 25:27,97 +47,44

6th 248 Sportsman Liam Pybus NA 13:10,54 13:23,08 26:33,61 26:33,61 +1:05,64

7th 249 Sportsman Paul Wearmouth NA 14:31,43 14:44,79 29:16,22 29:16,22 +2:42,61

8th 236 Sportsman Radley Hughes RAF MSA Husqvarna 16:32,97 15:01,17 31:34,13 00:25:00 56:34,13 +27:17,91

DNF 234 Sportsman Darrly Keery NA 12:45,63 12:45,63 12:45,63

DNF 235 Sportsman Maisie Dove NA 15:58,72 15:58,72 15:58,72

DNF 242 Sportsman Greg Wilson KTM 14:49,58 14:49,58 14:49,58

DNF 246 Sportsman Andrew Castle KTM 18:34,89 18:34,89 18:34,89

DNS 233 Sportsman Peter Todd Husqvarna 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 240 Sportsman Ian Cooper KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 241 Sportsman Darryl Keery NA 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 243 Sportsman Jason Wittering KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 244 Sportsman Scott Roberts ks vehicle solutions ltd Husqvarna 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 245 Sportsman Jason McCullum KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00
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Position Rider No. Class Sub Class Name Sponsor Bike Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Time Penalties Total Time Gap

Championship

1st 9 Championship E2 Thomas Sagar Fast Eddy Racing, Rock Oil Husqvarna 8:13,47 8:14,79 8:21,13 24:49,38 24:49,38 -

2nd 7 Championship E2 Thomas Ellwood Holeshot MX / ARMY-RE KTM 8:35,65 8:21,97 8:20,14 25:17,75 25:17,75 +28,37

3rd 6 Championship E3 Alex Walton Malcolm Rathmell Sport Sherco 8:28,18 8:26,30 8:26,83 25:21,30 25:21,30 +03,55

4th 26 Championship E1/4 Aaron Gordon Malcolm Rathmell Sport Sherco 8:31,84 8:33,57 8:31,98 25:37,38 25:37,38 +16,08

5th 24 Championship E1/2 Harry Edmondson Fantic Racing, Jolly Racing, Fast Eddy Racing Fantic 8:34,88 8:34,97 8:38,10 25:47,93 25:47,93 +10,55

6th 16 Championship E2 Joshua Gotts TMUK Lasermaster Electraction TM 8:31,99 8:35,92 8:40,77 25:48,67 25:48,67 +00,74

7th 32 Championship E3 David Knight KTM 8:39,78 8:34,62 8:34,43 25:48,82 25:48,82 +00,15

8th 17 Championship E2 Fraser Flockhart Factory Image Racing KTM 9:06,59 8:36,10 8:40,77 26:23,45 26:23,45 +34,63

9th 10 Championship E2 Charles Evans Yamaha off road experience Yamaha 8:45,52 8:44,53 8:53,74 26:23,79 26:23,79 +00,34

10th 27 Championship E1/2 Charlie Chater YAMAHA OFF ROAD EXPERIENCE Yamaha 8:50,88 8:44,70 8:53,91 26:29,47 26:29,47 +05,68

11th 31 Championship E2 Roger Holland The home of stone Et James KTM 9:07,04 8:53,32 8:54,47 26:54,82 26:54,82 +25,35

12th 29 Championship E1/4 Ricky Wiggins Crescent Yamaha Yamaha 9:12,11 9:00,07 9:01,61 27:13,78 27:13,78 +18,96

DNS 3 Championship E1/4 Daniel Mundell S2 Motorsport MMS Factory Image Racing RedMoto 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 23 Championship E1/4 Henry Yardley Marsh MX, Enduro Tyres, DP Brakes, Amped, Key Saf Honda 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 25 Championship E1/4 Max Ditchfield Afb logistics, manchester xtreme, midshires cateri Yamaha 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 30 Championship E2 Fergus Lamb KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 33 Championship E2 William Bolt Rockstar Factory Husqvarna Husqvarna 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 34 Championship E3 Joe Deakin Sherco 0:00,00 0:00,00

Expert

1st 81 Expert E3 Harry Houghton Steve Plain Beta MotoFit Beta 8:58,53 8:59,17 8:52,95 26:50,64 26:50,64 -

2nd 43 Expert E1/2 Alfie Webb Fast Eddy Racing Fantic,DP Brakes, AS3,DEP Pipe,Jo Fantic 9:00,61 8:54,88 8:55,63 26:51,11 26:51,11 +00,47

3rd 53 Expert E1/4 Richard Ely MRS sherco fasteddy racing rock oli Sherco 9:06,80 8:52,88 8:57,50 26:57,18 26:57,18 +06,07

4th 55 Expert E1/4 Ryan Crowder ACE Suspension KTM 9:08,96 9:05,43 8:55,50 27:09,89 27:09,89 +12,71

5th 56 Expert E2 Ben Clark Malcolm Rathmell sport Sherco 9:04,05 9:05,84 9:02,57 27:12,45 27:12,45 +02,56

6th 76 Expert E3 Harry Hillier-Rees MRS,GripNRip,MICHELIN Sherco 9:03,54 9:11,03 9:02,04 27:16,61 27:16,61 +04,16

7th 65 Expert E2 Ben Thomson QBG Racing Sherco Sherco 9:14,45 8:58,31 9:05,84 27:18,59 27:18,59 +01,98

8th 60 Expert E2 Robert Crayston BAYDALE D3 KTM KTM 9:08,87 9:13,12 9:07,21 27:29,19 27:29,19 +10,60

9th 47 Expert E1/4 James Palmer Midshire catering sbs braking Tomkinson + teal M KTM 9:20,68 9:17,07 9:14,58 27:52,32 27:52,32 +23,13

10th 74 Expert E2 Ben Murphy et james KTM 9:03,09 9:35,21 9:21,56 27:59,85 27:59,85 +07,53

11th 72 Expert E3 Kalem Hicks Team RLC army KTM 9:22,78 9:21,87 9:17,11 28:01,75 28:01,75 +01,90

12th 71 Expert E2 William Hughes The Big Bear Cider Mill/Courtney Lang/Jim Aim MC KTM 9:20,28 9:16,97 9:30,78 28:08,01 28:08,01 +06,26

13th 67 Expert E2 Adam James ET James Sherco 9:23,70 9:13,34 9:37,24 28:14,27 28:14,27 +06,26

14th 59 Expert E1 Thomas Knight Gas Gas 10:09,23 9:07,24 8:58,24 28:14,71 28:14,71 +00,44

15th 62 Expert E2 Josh Player Hillviewkitchens.com Yamaha 9:36,27 9:15,99 9:23,45 28:15,70 28:15,70 +00,99

16th 54 Expert E2 Jack Heath J.H massonry and conservation Yamaha 9:38,22 9:20,73 9:24,69 28:23,62 28:23,62 +07,92

17th 79 Expert E3 Richard Moorhouse Sherco 9:35,25 9:29,87 9:32,74 28:37,84 28:37,84 +14,22

18th 61 Expert E2 Cameron Young Royal Enginners KTM 9:41,63 9:31,56 9:37,31 28:50,49 28:50,49 +12,65

19th 44 Expert E1/4 Jane Daniels Fantic Motor Fantic 9:43,57 9:46,23 9:41,16 29:10,96 29:10,96 +20,47

20th 80 Expert E1/4 Nathan Baggott Royal Engineers Enduro Team Husqvarna 9:58,88 9:38,62 9:38,41 29:15,91 29:15,91 +04,95

21st 73 Expert E2 Dawson Marriott John shirt motorcycles Gas Gas 9:44,31 9:44,49 9:48,77 29:17,56 29:17,56 +01,65

22nd 68 Expert E2 Ryan Burton Wearside rewinds race 2 Offroad Sherco 10:09,56 9:42,37 9:29,88 29:21,80 29:21,80 +04,24

23rd 45 Expert E1/4 Daniel Guy Bravery, Mito Uk Yamaha 9:51,78 9:51,27 9:59,05 29:42,09 29:42,09 +20,29

24th 41 Expert E2 Rosie Rowett redline motorcycles,Troy Lee, 100%,Cyfor security, KTM 9:54,28 9:49,48 9:59,00 29:42,74 29:42,74 +00,65

25th 64 Expert E2 Thomas Widd Sherco 10:11,59 10:18,41 9:49,42 30:19,41 30:19,41 +36,67

26th 48 Expert E1/4 Steve Vass Cresent Yamaha/Enduro Tyres/Ammo Pro/Ryno Power Yamaha 10:27,65 10:22,13 10:32,19 31:21,96 31:21,96 +1:02,55

DNF 52 Expert E1/4 Daniel Beaven Endurotyres Yamaha 9:55,16 9:55,16 9:55,16

ACU Michelin British Enduro Championship - Putoline Yorkshire Enduro 5/6 June 2021 Rounds 1 & 2 - Dirtbike Action Provisional 

Results Round Two - Overall
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DNS 46 Expert E1/4 Jack Ditchfield Midshires catering Ltd, East Midlands Forklifts, T Yamaha 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 49 Expert E1/4 Saul Hirst ACE Suspension / Shop Enduro Sherco 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 51 Expert E1/4 Joshua Kirby K and N Surfacing / Eurotek Ktm Gas Gas 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 57 Expert E2 Daniel Atkinson KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 58 Expert E2 Brett Pocock MGP Steel Erection Ltd Husqvarna 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 63 Expert E2 Morgan Deakin Jd racing, Dp brakes KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 77 Expert E2 William Keenan AT Motocross, Motofit, AS3 Performance Beta 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 69 Expert E2 Luke Gorse KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 70 Expert E2 Tom James MotoFit Yamaha 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 75 Expert E2 Anthony Cotty Team REME Husqvarna 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 78 Expert E3 Kyle Jacobs Husqvarna 0:00,00 0:00,00

Over 40

1st 200 Over 40 John Shirt JSM Gas Gas 9:35,82 9:21,62 18:57,44 18:57,44 -

2nd 184 Over 40 Paul Herbert KTM 9:39,72 9:47,99 19:27,71 19:27,71 -

3rd 182 Over 40 Darren Kiff KTM 10:14,54 9:55,50 20:10,03 20:10,03 +42,32

4th 214 Over 40 Andrew Reeves Sandiford Off Road Beta 10:13,32 9:58,86 20:12,17 20:12,17 +1:14,73

5th 187 Over 40 Philip Roper IndigoRoss KTM 10:45,18 10:33,49 21:18,67 21:18,67 +1:08,64

6th 188 Over 40 Michael Ridge Ridgeracing. Pw motorcycles Yamaha 11:01,86 10:32,95 21:34,80 21:34,80 +16,13

7th 186 Over 40 Shane Trotter Yamaha 11:17,93 11:23,74 22:41,67 22:41,67 +1:06,87

8th 183 Over 40 Simon Walker Sherco 12:15,53 12:08,31 24:23,84 24:23,84 +1:42,17

DNS 180 Over 40 Anthony Park Carbon Comps KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 181 Over 40 Andrew Edwards Steve Plain Mcycles Beta 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 185 Over 40 Sean Massey Eastwood Racing Honda 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 189 Over 40 Neil Croston Gas Gas 0:00,00 0:00,00

Clubman

1st 118 Clubman E1/4 Jacob Roper AJN Steel Stock KTM 9:39,30 9:20,43 18:59,73 18:59,73 -

2nd 104 Clubman E1/2 Toby Flack Husqvarna 9:36,96 10:01,20 19:38,16 19:38,16 +38,43

3rd 135 Clubman E2 Lewis Townend KTM 9:53,19 9:52,75 19:45,93 19:45,93 +07,77

4th 100 Clubman E1/2 Adam James Fast Eddy Racing Fantic 9:57,82 9:58,36 19:56,17 19:56,17 +10,24

5th 101 Clubman E2 Jacob James Fasted cpc electrical services East island fork li Yamaha 10:05,18 9:52,82 19:57,99 19:57,99 +01,82

6th 115 Clubman E1/2 William Cawte Sherco 10:08,20 9:56,86 20:05,06 20:05,06

7th 109 Clubman E1/4 Liam Phillips BAMA RLC KTM 10:08,04 9:59,93 20:07,97 20:07,97 +09,98

8th 142 Clubman E2 William Trigg NONE KTM 10:12,68 10:17,39 20:30,07 20:30,07 +22,10

9th 125 Clubman E2 Henry Harman Harmansfm/MRS/Total Flooring/Titansofdirt/Transewa Sherco 10:25,50 10:04,60 20:30,10 20:30,10 +00,03

10th 102 Clubman E1/2 Eddie Craker motoward Yamaha 10:21,69 10:10,20 20:31,88 20:31,88 +01,78

11th 144 Clubman E3 Adam Durkin KTM 10:23,37 10:19,80 20:43,17 20:43,17 +11,29

12th 148 Clubman E3 Chris Brown Colin appleyard racing Beta 10:27,61 10:15,98 20:43,58 20:43,58 +00,41

13th 130 Clubman E2 Thomas Sargent Ranson Racing Husqvarna 10:34,69 10:09,91 20:44,60 20:44,60 +01,02

14th 113 Clubman E1/4 Ben Key M&M Signs and Graphics KTM 10:33,49 10:16,22 20:49,70 20:49,70 +05,10

15th 106 Clubman E1/4 Darren Cousins Yamaha 10:51,13 10:41,41 21:32,54 21:32,54 +42,84

16th 146 Clubman E3 David McMahon ProAction Gas Gas 10:40,22 10:53,45 21:33,66 21:33,66 +01,12

17th 150 Clubman E1/4 Oliver Ray Fast Eddy Racing Fantic 11:06,67 10:36,52 21:43,19 21:43,19 +09,53

18th 126 Clubman E2 Leonni Tighe KTM 10:52,23 10:52,15 21:44,38 21:44,38 +01,19

19th 127 Clubman E1/4 Stuart Williams Specialised surfacing ltd / wills mx KTM 11:13,79 10:36,97 21:50,76 21:50,76 +06,38

20th 111 Clubman E1/4 Jack Mackley Yamaha 10:50,39 11:03,12 21:53,50 21:53,50 +02,74

21st 139 Clubman E2 Lewis Moore Colin appleyard / Connect installations / trucktec Beta 10:55,30 10:59,42 21:54,72 21:54,72 +01,22

22nd 132 Clubman E2 Nathan Cooke ET James, MOTO Connection KTM 11:08,82 10:50,73 21:59,54 21:59,54 +04,82

23rd 114 Clubman E1/4 Philip Shucksmith KTM 11:08,56 10:52,16 22:00,72 22:00,72 +01,18

24th 131 Clubman E2 Joe Sullivan Team REME KTM 10:56,78 11:04,34 22:01,12 22:01,12 +00,40

25th 137 Clubman E2 Edward Pooley Ranson Racing Husqvarna 11:16,41 10:54,33 22:10,74 22:10,74 +09,62

26th 149 Clubman E3 Tom Hawley KTM 11:12,84 11:09,25 22:22,09 22:22,09 +11,35

27th 122 Clubman E2 Ellie Cooke ET JAMES KTM, MICHELIN, MOTUL, DP BRAKES, CHEM-JET KTM 11:24,77 11:01,77 22:26,54 22:26,54 +04,45

28th 117 Clubman E1/4 Zac King Yamaha 11:07,23 11:35,17 22:42,40 22:42,40 +15,86

29th 154 Clubman E1/2 Lewis Helliwell NA 11:33,24 11:29,55 23:02,79 23:02,79 +20,39

30th 124 Clubman E2 Stefanie Jewell KTM 11:38,94 11:28,90 23:07,83 23:07,83 +05,04
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31st 123 Clubman E2 Kate Smith Edge Offroad Events. KTM 11:31,78 11:42,68 23:14,45 23:14,45 +06,62

32nd 103 Clubman E1/2 Rhys Trotter Yamaha 12:29,74 11:24,47 23:54,20 23:54,20 +39,75

33rd 153 Clubman E3 Martin Conlon Husqvarna 12:19,77 12:24,90 24:44,67 24:44,67 +50,47

34th 121 Clubman E2 Logan Bevington Kenda tyres (Cambrian Tyres), Moto-Pro Suspension Husqvarna 11:26,03 12:58,59 24:24,61 00:01:00 25:24,61 +39,94

35th 133 Clubman E2 Toby Rogers Gas Gas 12:06,82 11:48,46 23:55,27 00:05:00 28:55,27 +50,21

36th 116 Clubman E1/4 Matthew Woodfield KTM 13:06,33 13:51,69 26:58,02 00:42:00 1:08:58,02 +40:02,75

DNF 120 Clubman E2 Danny Cockburn NA 13:10,00 13:10,00 13:10,00

DNS 105 Clubman E1/2 Cavan Watt Rotor Adventures, Rogershill Raceway Yamaha 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 108 Clubman E1/4 Ian Tutton Tutton scaffolding KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 112 Clubman E1/4 Ricky Pearson Husqvarna 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 119 Clubman E2 Keir Tett TTR/Wildman Engineering/X-Brand/Fasthouse/ProGreen Gas Gas 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 128 Clubman E2 Alistair Griffin KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 129 Clubman E2 Nathan Breeds RLC ENDURO TEAM Gas Gas 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 136 Clubman E2 Ross Taylor Ridge Racing, W P Fulcher Building Yamaha 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 138 Clubman E2 Jack Probert E.T.JAMES Sherco 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 140 Clubman E2 Emily Hall Bravery Org, Rogershill Raceway Beta 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 141 Clubman E2 Shaun Woodrow Yamaha 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 143 Clubman E2 Matthew Trigg None TM 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 145 Clubman E3 Robert Walker NA 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 147 Clubman E3 Aaron Webb KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 151 Clubman E3 Vincent Branch Super mx, mpa liquid screed platinum build LTd Beta 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 152 Clubman E3 Nick Walter KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

Over 50

1st 207 Over 50 Karl Greenall KTM 10:28,13 10:13,11 20:41,24 20:41,24 +29,07

2nd 201 Over 50 Gary McCoy KTM 10:30,59 10:15,53 20:46,11 20:46,11 +04,87

3rd 204 Over 50 Simon Beken TEAM SEAL/ EVO-TECH SUSPENSION KTM 10:37,97 10:17,54 20:55,50 20:55,50 +09,39

4th 205 Over 50 Paul Davies MRS Sherco Sherco 10:41,18 10:33,02 21:14,19 21:14,19 +18,69

5th 219 Over 50 Anthony Crowe Triple d motorsport Gas Gas 10:42,65 10:41,49 21:24,13 21:24,13 +09,94

6th 211 Over 50 Lawrence Catt KTM 11:15,52 11:05,73 22:21,24 22:21,24 +57,11

7th 217 Over 50 Robert McLeod Manchester Xtreme Yamaha 11:21,57 11:02,70 22:24,26 22:24,26 +03,02

8th 218 Over 50 Andrew Longden Gas Gas 11:52,01 11:39,04 23:31,05 23:31,05 +1:06,79

9th 216 Over 50 Damian Whyte KTM 12:26,96 12:40,45 25:07,41 25:07,41 +1:36,36

10th 208 Over 50 Paul McKie KTM 12:15,60 12:57,66 25:13,25 00:06:00 31:13,25 +6:05,84

11th 212 Over 50 Henry Righton KTM 12:49,00 12:40,50 25:29,50 00:16:00 41:29,50 +10:16,25

12th 215 Over 50 Terry Allen Austin motorcycle Husqvarna 12:44,96 12:55,88 25:40,84 00:19:00 44:40,84 +3:11,34

13th 203 Over 50 David Knaggs Beta 13:29,25 14:04,03 27:33,28 00:20:00 47:33,28 +2:52,44

14th 225 Over 50 Euan Syme ESP, Factory Prep and M.E. KTM 14:08,07 13:22,80 27:30,86 00:27:00 54:30,86 +6:57,58

DNF 206 Over 50 Steven Clark Sherco 13:29,56 13:29,56 13:29,56

DNS 209 Over 50 Peter Tolley None Sherco 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 210 Over 50 Nicholas Philpott Beta 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 213 Over 50 Wayne Player hill view kitchens .com KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 220 Over 50 Mark Kirby Eurotek Ktm/ K and N Surfacing KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

Sportsman

1st 232 Sportsman Robert Gould KTM 11:47,24 11:41,28 23:28,52 23:28,52 -

2nd 230 Sportsman Alan Morris UGGLY&CO Beta 12:03,79 11:28,07 23:31,86 23:31,86 +03,34

3rd 238 Sportsman John Walker NA 11:53,89 12:09,05 24:02,94 24:02,94 +31,08

4th 247 Sportsman Duncan Rose Beta 12:22,99 12:17,55 24:40,53 24:40,53 +37,59

5th 237 Sportsman Gordie Taylor Gas Gas 13:15,00 12:12,97 25:27,97 25:27,97 +47,44

6th 248 Sportsman Liam Pybus NA 13:10,54 13:23,08 26:33,61 26:33,61 +1:05,64

7th 249 Sportsman Paul Wearmouth NA 14:31,43 14:44,79 29:16,22 29:16,22 +2:42,61

8th 236 Sportsman Radley Hughes RAF MSA Husqvarna 16:32,97 15:01,17 31:34,13 00:25:00 56:34,13 +27:17,91

DNF 234 Sportsman Darrly Keery NA 12:45,63 12:45,63 12:45,63

DNF 235 Sportsman Maisie Dove NA 15:58,72 15:58,72 15:58,72

DNF 242 Sportsman Greg Wilson KTM 14:49,58 14:49,58 14:49,58

DNF 246 Sportsman Andrew Castle KTM 18:34,89 18:34,89 18:34,89
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DNS 233 Sportsman Peter Todd Husqvarna 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 240 Sportsman Ian Cooper KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 241 Sportsman Darryl Keery NA 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 243 Sportsman Jason Wittering KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 244 Sportsman Scott Roberts ks vehicle solutions ltd Husqvarna 0:00,00 0:00,00

DNS 245 Sportsman Jason McCullum KTM 0:00,00 0:00,00


